PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4085623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YANFENG FU	09/20/2016
QIANGGAO HU	09/20/2016
DI ZHANG	09/20/2016
SHENGLEI HU	09/20/2016
YONG LUO	09/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCELINK TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1 TANHU ROAD, CANGLONGDAO DEVELOPMENT ZONE
Internal Address:	JIANGXIA DISTRICT, HUBEI
City:	WUHAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	430205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15300097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6396

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9TIAN 3.3F-010 MELINDA C. CORMIER NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Melinda C. Cormier/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/06/2016

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 039954 FRAME: 0787

504038962



PATENT REEL: 039954 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	9TIAN 3.3F-010
Whereas, I, Yanfeng Fu	
Tanhu Road; Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangx PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa METHOD FOR MONITORING WAVELENGTH OF TU BY MEANS OF LOCAL SIDE OPTICAL LINE TERMIN X for which an application for all the size.	ANABLE LASER DEVICE OF CLIENT
Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Design Patent	Was executed by me on
[X] for which an International Application was filed on _	March 31, 2014 , as
PCT/CN2014/074453 , designating the United S	States.
Whereas, Accelink Technologies Co., Ltd.	
a corporation of China herein referred to as "assignee" whose mai 1 Tanhu Road, Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia Dis REPUBLIC OF CHINA	trict, Hubei; Wuhan 430205; PEODLE'S
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sam	e;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original divisions and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United aforesaid Design application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as andersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignementent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings are ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and the hereby suits.	pinal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue ited States of America and all other countries, for nts for said invention claiming priority or benefit of including the right to claim such priority or benefit orized and requested to issue all patents on said assignee of the entire interest therein; and the ns do hereby agree and covenant without further uation, reissue and other applications for Design assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said gned respecting said improvements, whenever in which any of said applications or patents may and to do generally everything necessary to aid stection for said improvements in all countries, the
nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filingen known.	g date and application number of said application
Date Jing Lu Withess Jing Lu Typed Name of Witness	Yanfang Fu
*Total of 5 forms are submitted.	
are submitted.	

PATENT REEL: 039954 FRAME: 0789

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	9TIAN 3.3F-010
Whereas, I, Qianggao Hu 1 Tanhu Road; Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiang PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA	xia District, Hubei; Wuhan 430205;
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert METHOD FOR MONITORING WAVELENGTH OF TO BY MEANS OF LOCAL SIDE OPTICAL LINE TERMI X for which an application for a United States Design Pate	NAL
Application Number for which an application for a United States Design Pate	ent was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	
PCT/CN2014/074453 , designating the United	
Whereas, Accelink Technologies Co., Ltd.	
a corporation of China herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is
1 Tanhu Road, Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia REPUBLIC OF CHINA	District, Hubei; Wuhan 430205; PEOPLE'S
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stainvention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herei undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, of Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	Ites of America and all other countries in the detail original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue a United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further continuation, reissue and other applications for Design said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever doings in which any of said applications or patents may be only and to do generally everything necessary to aid ent protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to when known.	the filing date and application number of said application.
20,5ep 2016 Date	Qianggao Hu
Jing Lu Witness	
Typed Name of Witness	

forms are submitted.

5

*Total of

LD-572

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	9TIAN 3.3F-010	
Whereas, I, Di Zhang	Of	
1 Tanhu Road; Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiang: PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs METHOD FOR MONITORING WAVELENGTH OF TU BY MEANS OF LOCAL SIDE OPTICAL LINE TERMI	JRNABLE LASER DEVICE OF CLIENT	
x for which an application for a United States Design Pat Application Number	ent was filed on	
for which an application for a United States Design Pate	nt was executed by me on ,	
x for which an International Application was filed on	March 31, 2014 , as	
PCT/CN2014/074453 , designating the United And	l States.	
Whereas, Accelink Technologies Co., Ltd.		
a corporation of China herein referred to as "assignee" whose n		
Tanhu Road, Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia REPUBLIC OF CHINA		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e filing date and application number of said application	
20, Sep 2016	D; Zhanz	
Date	Di Zhang	
Jing Lu Witness		
Typed Name of Witness		
Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.		
LD-572\		

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

Whereas, I. Shenglei Hu Or 1 Tanhu Road: Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia District, Hubei; Wuhan 430205; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR MONITORING WAVELENGTH OF TURNABLE LASER DEVICE OF CLIENT BY MEANS OF LOCAL SIDE OPTICAL LINE TERMINAL. If or which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on Application Number or which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on It for which an application application was filed on March 31, 2014 as PCT/CN2014/074453 designating the United States. And Whereas, Accelink Technologies Co., Ltd. a corporation of China herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1 Tanhu Road, Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia District, Hubei; Wuhan 430205; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 assign and set over to sair sassignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sair invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissus invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and patents for said invention, including without invitation at applications and patents for said invention, including without furnitation and patents for said invention, including without furnitation and patents for said invention, including without furnitation and patents for said invention and the aforesaid Design application and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit in afformation in the said applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit in afformation in the said applications or or parent of the said invention, including without furnitations and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives and all adjunctants or patents mis	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, I. Shenglei Hu 1 Tanhu Road; Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia District, Hubei; Wuhan 430205; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR MONITORING WAVELENGTH OF TURNABLE LASER DEVICE OF CLIENT BY MEANS OF LOCAL SIDE OPTICAL LINE TERMINAL. Tor which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on Application Number	ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	9TIAN 3.3F-010		
1 Tanhu Road; Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia District, Hubei; Wunan 430205, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR MONITORING WAVELENGTH OF TURNABLE LASER DEVICE OF CLIENT BY MEANS OF LOCAL SIDE OPTICAL LINE TERMINAL for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on For which an application and Application was filed on March 31, 2014 as PCT/CN2014/074453 designating the United States. And Whereas, Accellink Technologies Co., Ltd. a corporation of China herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1 Tanhu Road, Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia District, Hubei; Wuhan 430205; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA is desirous of accurring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereo is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit costal invention, including without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit costal invention, including without limitation all applications and patents on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee of the entire interest therein; and and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest ther	Whereas, I, Shenglei Hu			
METHOD FOR MONI I DRING WANDLE TERMINAL X for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on March 31, 2014 as PCT/CN2014/074453 , designating the United States.	1 Tanhu Road; Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiang	i e		
Application Number for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on X for which an International Application was filed on March 31, 2014 pCT/CN2014/074453, designating the United States. And Whereas, Accelink Technologies Co., Ltd. a corporation of China herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1 Tanhu Road, Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia District, Hubei; Wuhan 430205; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00	hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR MONITORING WAVELENGTH OF TURNABLE LASER DEVICE OF CLIENT BY MEANS OF LOCAL SIDE OPTICAL LINE TERMINAL			
To which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me on thick or which an International Application was filed on March 31, 2014, as PCT/CN2014/074453, designating the United States. And Whereas, Accelink Technologies Co., Ltd. a corporation of China herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1 Tanhu Road, Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia District, Hubei; Wuhan 430205; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt wherea is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said assignee my entire night, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said assignee and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissuit invention and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit to addressioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignse of the entire interest therein; and the improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignse of the entire interest therein; and the improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa Patent on said improvements and all facts known to the undersigned respecting said		tent was filed on		
X For which an International Application was filed on March 31, 2014 , as PCT/CN2014/074453 , designating the United States. And Whereas, Accelink Technologies Co., Ltd. a corporation of China herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1 Tanhu Road, Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia District, Hubei; Wuhan 430205; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereo is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sail assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sail assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sail invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit to across an end of the entire interest therein; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the improvements of and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements and applications for Des	Application Number	ent was executed by me on		
PCT/CN2014/074453, designating the United States. And Whereas,				
Whereas, Accelink Technologies Co., Ltd. a corporation of China herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1 Tanhu Road, Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia District, Hubei; Wuhan 430205; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereor is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sair assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sair invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissui invention and the aforesaid Design patent applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit information, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit information, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit information, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit information, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Designer memoreration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Designeration	PCT/CN2014/074453 , designating the Unite			
1 Tanhu Road, Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia District, Hubei; Wuhan 430205; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereon is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignen hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissus invention and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit has different proving the province of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said representatives all facts known to the	Mhoraga Accelink Technologies Co., Ltd.	molling address is		
REPUBLIC OF CHINA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereon is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sail assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sail invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissure invention and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design applications for Design and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on sai improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sail patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications o	a corporation of China herein referred to as "assignee whose	frialling address is		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereous is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissum applications and patents applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit the aforesaid Design applications for Design and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further undersigned for me and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may be application for Design and in the patents of the patents of	REPUBLIC OF CHINA			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the solid of the good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sail is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sail assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sail assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, for applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit the aforesaid Design application and I assignee hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said assignee of the entire interest therein; and the improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and the rapplications for Designements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all acts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents me requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may be supplied to the said application number of said applications to be borne and	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;		
when known. 20, Sep 2016 Date Shenglei hu Shenglei Hu Jing Lu Witness Jing Lu	assignee my entire right, title and interest for the Ontieu Station and the aforesaid Design patent application and a applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof the assignee or its representatives all facts known to the Urequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceduces involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	Ill original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue le United States of America and all other countries, for a patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of authorized and requested to issue all patents on said in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further continuation, reissue and other applications for Design o said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever edings in which any of said applications or patents may oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid tent protection for said improvements in all countries, the y said assignee.		
Date Shenglei Hu Jing Lu Witness Jing LU	And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.			
Jing Lu Witness Jing Lu	20,507 2016	shengler hu		
Jing Lu	Date	<u>Shenglei Hu</u>		
i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Jih9 LU			
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.	x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.			

PATENT REEL: 039954 FRAME: 0792

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	9TIAN 3.3F-010
I Vong Luo	Of
Whereas, I, Yong Luo 1 Tanhu Road; Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiang PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert METHOD FOR MONITORING WAVELENGTH OF T BY MEANS OF LOCAL SIDE OPTICAL LINE TERMI	NAL
x for which an application for a United States Design Pa	tent was filed on
Application Number	ont was executed by me on
for which an application for a United States Design Pate X for which an International Application was filed on	March 31, 2014 , as
PCT/CN2014/074453 , designating the Unite	
And PC1/CN2014/074455 , designating the Shins	
Whereas, Accelink Technologies Co., Ltd.	
f of the section referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is
1 Tanhu Road, Canglongdao Development Zone; Jiangxia	S District, Huber, Wurlan 430200, 1 20121
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same; dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United St invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and a applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treat and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereb improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof the assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceduces involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid to And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	ne United States of America and all other countries, for a patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of y, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit y authorized and requested to issue all patents on saic pin, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further continuation, reissue and other applications for Design os said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve the entire in the said applications or patents may of said applications or patents may of the protection for said improvements in all countries, they said assignee.
20,529 2016	Yong Luo
Date	Yong Luo
Jing Lu Witness Jing Lu Typed Name of Witness	
*Total of 5 forms are submitted.	
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.	

RECORDED: 10/06/2016